RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Law Office of Benjamin V. Platon II 10940 Fair Oaks Blvd, Ste. 100 Fair Oaks, California 95628

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS:

Thomasina Malory 10440 Brogan Court Sacramento, CA 95829-6566 Doc Number: 0828687

08/09/2013 04:09 PM OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By BENJAMIN PLATON

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

1 Of 3

Fee: \$ 16.00

Bk: 0813 Pg: 2946



## Affidavit - Death of Joint Tenant

APN: a portion of 42-010-40 (42-276-36-01)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)ss.

County of Sacramento

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, Thomasina E. Malory, "Affiant", who upon being duly sworn, deposes and states upon his or her oath or affirmation, the following:

- 1. My name is Thomasina E. Malory and I reside at 10440 Brogan Court, Sacramento, CA 95829-6566.
- 2. I owned real property as a joint tenant with Freddie J. Malory, such real property located in Douglas County, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See attached legal description.

- 3. Freddie J. Malory, my joint tenant identified above, departed this life on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2008. A certified copy of the death certificate of Freddie J. Malory is attached.
- 4. On the date of the death of Freddie J. Malory, the above described real estate was owned by Freddie J. Malory and Thomasina E. Malory, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship and the joint tenancy had not been severed by any act of the parties or by operation of law.
- 5. Affiant is the sole surviving joint tenant of the property described above.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: (

Thomasina E. Malory

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 6 74 day of , by Thomasina E. Malory proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature





## EXHIBIT 'A' (42)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to, that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/48ths interest in and to Lot 42 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-14th Amended Map, recorded April 1, 1994, as Document No. 333985, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 255 through 302 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 276 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven recorded April 26, 1995, as Document No. 360927, as amended by Amended and Restated Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven, recorded May 4, 1995, as Document No. 361461, and as further. amended by the Second Amendment to Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven recorded on October 17, 1995 as Document No. 372905, and as described in the First Amended Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recoded June 9, 1995 as Document No. 363815, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 42 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

Together with a 13-foot wide easement located within a portion of Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, MDB&M, Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described follows:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of this easement said point bears S. 43° 19′ 06″ E., 472.67 feet from Control Point "C" as shown on the Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, 13<sup>th</sup> Amended Map, Document No. 269053 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office;

thence S. 52° 20′ 29″ E. 24.92 feet to a point on the Northerly line of Lot 36 as shown on said  $13^{th}$  Amended Map;

thence S. 14° 00' 00" W., along said Northerly line, 14.19 feet;

thence N. 52° 20' 29" W., 30.59 feet;

thence N. 37° 33' 12" E., 13.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

A portion of APN: 42-010-40

## STATE OF CALLEDRNIA CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

## SACRAMENTO COUNTY SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA

SACRAMENTO  SACRAM	<del></del>		CERTIFICATE O	F DEATH	3200834004418	
FREDUE JAMES MALORY    TO SOURCE STOTE ANALORY   TO SOURCE STOTE ANALO		STATE FILE NUMBER 1 HAME OF DECEDENT - PRST (Oven)	VS THEREY I	04	LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	
PRED JAMES MALORY	DENT'S PERSONAL DATA		JAMES			
A CALL STATE OF THE CONTROL OF THE STATE OF					Months Ditys Hours Venutes	
SOME COLLEGE   votal background of the c			NAMES 11 EVER IN U.S. ASIAPO CO.	,	7 DATE OF DEATH misklidkeyy & HOUR (24 Hours)	
SOME COLLEGE   TYPE  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the same of the DOX USE REDRO  ## JUNIAL SCHOOL   Type of the Same o		GA 8093				
DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTROL TECHNICICAN    STATE OF THE CONTROL TECHNICICAN			_	<del></del>		
ELECTRONICS  2.0 EXECUTION DESCRIPTION OF TREATMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO						
10440 BROGAN COURT						
SACRAMENTO SACRAMENTO SESSOS SOLVETTO SACRAMENTO SACRAM	. 8					
THOMASINA MALORY, SPOUSE  THOMASINA  TH	RESIDEN		CONTYPROVINCE (S)	22 ZIP CODE / 1 24 YEARS IN COU	BITY 25 STATE-FOREIGN COUNTRY	
THOMASINA DEPENDENCIAL FIRST THOMASINA SINA GENERAL POST THOMASINA  SI NUMBER OF PARKET. FIRST THOMASINA  SI NUMBER OF PARKET. FIRST THOMASINA  SI NUMBER OF PARKET. FIRST SI NUMBER OF PARKET. SI NUM			CRAMENTO	(4)		
A MARIO OF ARCHITOCHE TO THE PLANT ACCOUNTS OF THE PLANT ACCOUNTS	#OP			BROGAN COURT: SACR	Grantin to number, city to lower state ZZP)	
THOMASINA  IN HANGE OF HADRING TO STANDER - PRINT  IN HANGE OF HADRING THE CONTROLL STANDER TO THE STANDER TO HADRING TO STANDER THE HADRING TO STANDER TO HADRING TO STANDER THE HADRING THE HADRI	- <u>-</u> -					
EMITT SARAH  BELL BELL BELL BELL BELL BELL BELL BE	SPOUSE AND PARE!			ALLEY A	1 3	
S ANAHO MOTIFICATION OF PRINT STATE OF THE ACCOUNTS OF THE OF		/ (A) / 4ar		SHAME TANA OF	M DRTH STATE	
BY DESCRIPTION DISTRICT CONTROL STREET OF PART DISCRIPTION SACRAMENTO VALLEY NATIONAL CEMETERY  5510 MIDWAY ROAD, DIXON: CA 95520 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					34 BRITHSTATE	
D6/03/2008   S810 MIDWAY ROAD, DIXON; CA 95520   15   15   15   15   15   15   15   1				MALORY	GA GA	
A TYPE OF CHARGET AND SOLVE THE PLEASE THE LINE OF CHARGET AND SOLVE THE STATE OF CHARGET AND	FUNERAL DRECTOR LOCAL REGISTRAR		ROAD DIXONS CA 95F	LLEY NATIONAL CEMET	ERY "	
A MANGE OF PARAMETERS AND FUNDERS ALL HOME    SOURCE IN SAME   SOURCE FOR A PROCESS AND STREET F		et TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	42 EIGHATURE OF EMBAU		S UCENSE NUMBER	
THOMPSON FUNERAL HOME    TO FLACE OF BEATH				The second secon	7 - 1	
BY PLACE OF DEATH  109 FACE OF DEATH  109 FACE OF DEATH  109 FACE OF DEATH  100 FACE OF D			FD860	T		
SACRAMENTO  107 CAUSE OF DEATH    SPECIAL PROPERTY	PLACE OF DEATH	. 1 17~\		102 F HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE JE 180	FOTHER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE	
SACRAMENTO  107 CAUSE OF DEATH    SPECIAL PROPERTY			OR LIDICATION WINDOW BOTTON COMMISSION			
MINCHATE CAUSE AN RESPIRATORY FAILURE    SARCOIDOSIS   US					(5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6	
MINION   OR-02881   OR	JSE OF DEATH	_ 1 ) o m calculat arrest, respiratory as	latens, impuries, or complications — that directly rest or variables florified or well out showing it	roused death DO NOT arter forminal extents self-	True Interior Metween 106 DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?	
IN DESIGNATION OF CONDICAS CONTINUES TO DEATH BUT NOT RESILEIVED IN THE UNDERSTAND OF THE PLEASE PROPERTY OF THE UNDERSTAND OF THE UNDERST		(Pinel change or		10 M	MIN A THE MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	
THE SCHOOL OF DALLEY CONOMER I DEPLITY CORONER  THE SCHOOL OF DALLEY (S TO THE ATTENDANCE		SARCOIDOSIS 4	117 147 14 1	8 X 2 0 1/2	2114 00-02000	
THE CHARGE OF CONTINUE OF CONTINUE TIME SET OF THE PLEURAL SPACE  113 WAS CAPEALTON PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN TITLE 197 OR 1137 Of the Buryon of detention and detail of the Performance of the Continue		conditions, if any,		ACT WEST	- ITO LU 1	
THE CHARGE OF CONTINUE OF CONTINUE TIME SET OF THE PLEURAL SPACE  113 WAS CAPEALTON PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN TITLE 197 OR 1137 Of the Buryon of detention and detail of the Performance of the Continue		ON LINEA ENTER MEMPHYSEMA		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	. i <sup>my</sup>   mag   red }	
113 OTHER SIGNAFORMY CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESIGNING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN TOT  114 OFFER SIGNAFORMY CONDITIONS ON THE STATE OF CONTRIBUTION OF THE STATE OF CON		infury that	A			
133 WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN THE 137 CA 1177 Mans for type of decension and dates of 1172 DATE in the CORD ASSISTED THORACIC SURGERY & APICAL-BLEB RESECTION AND THE PLEURAL SPACE TO BE ANY CONDITION OF THE PLEURAL SHAPE TO BE ANY CONDITION OF THE PLEUR SHAPE TO BE ANY CONDITION OF THE PLEURAL SHAPE TO BE ANY CONDITION OF THE PLEURAL SHAPE TO BE ANY CONDITION OF THE PLEURAL SHAPE TO BE ANY CONDITION OF THE PLEUR SHAPE	Ş		THE PARTY NAME OF THE PARTY NA	77	/ / VES UNO	
THE LOCATION OF INJURY CONDICER HANDERS AND THE CONCERNS OF TH						
THE LOCATION OF INJURY CONDICER HANDERS AND THE CONCERNS OF TH		113 WAS OFERATION PERFURING FOR MY CONDITION IN THEM 15 08/21/2004 VIDEO ASSISTED THOR	ACIC SURGERY'S API	CAL-BLEB RESECTION A	NID 1124 F FEMALE PRECORDED IN LUST YEAR?	
ADELE ZUHRA MITCHELL M.D.  G53380 06/02/20  10 nimiddegy   10 minddegy   12 mindgegy   10 minddegy   12 mindgegy	HCATION	144 I CEPTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY IGHOM, CORE DEATH OCCUPANCE 11	E PLEURAL SPACE	OAC BLED NEGLOTION A		
116 TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICANYS NAME MALING ADDRESS ZIP CORE ADELE ZUHRA MITCHELL M.D.  180 CORRECT AT M MY OPPOSITION OF THE HOLD RATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSE STATED FROM THE CAUSE STATED COAST AND MAINTEN OF DEATH MAINTEN ACCIDENT THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSE STATED COAST AND MAINTEN OF DEATH MAINTEN ACCIDENT THE HOUR STATED FROM THE CAUSE STATED COAST AND MAINTEN OF DEATH MAINTEN ACCIDENT THE HOUR STATED FROM THE CAUSE STATED COAST AND MAINTEN OF DEATH MAINTEN ACCIDENT MAINTEN OF DEATH MAINTEN ACCIDENT MAINTEN OF DEATH				ELL MD	<b>3</b> a   " {	
TO COLOTION OF NAMED OF CORONER 1 DEPLOY CORONER  123 PLACE OF INJURY (6 is from, construction site, broaded area of c)  124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resided is injury)  125 LOCATION OF RALIRY (Street and cumber, or tocation, and city and 20°)  126 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER  127 DATE INMARQUES INTO MAKE TITLE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER  128 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER  129 DATE INMARQUES INTO MAKE TITLE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER  120 STATE  A B C C DE EMBURGERS STATES INTO MAKE TITLE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER  121 DATE INMARQUES INTO MAKE TITLE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER  122 DATE INMARQUES INTO MAKE TITLE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER  123 STATE  A B C C DE EMBURGERS STATES INTO MAKE TITLE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER / DEPL		(A) in myddfedyy (B) menddfosyy 11	TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIANS NAME IA	ALING ADDRESS 2P CODE ADELE ZU	JHRA MITCHELL M D	
MANNER OF DEATH Matterst Academs Nomicide Soutcles Pending Could not be yes 40 UHK  123 PLACE OF INJERTY (6 9 home, construction side, venoted area side)  124 DESCRIBE HOW INJERTY COCCURRED (Events which resulted 6; ergury)  125 LOCATION OF INJERTY (Street and cumber, or tocsbon, and city and 23°)  126 SIGNATURE OF CORONER ( DEPLITY CORONER 127 DATE membersory 128 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER 157 DATE membersory 128 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER 157 DATE membersory 128 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER 157 DATE membersory 128 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER 157 DATE membersory 157 DATE membersory 158 DATE 158 DATE 158 DATE 159 DATE membersory 158 DATE 159	CORONER'S USE ONLY	US/20/2004   UZ/U1/2008   6	PRACE STATED PROX THE CAUSES STATED			
13N DESCRIBE HOW INJURY DOCUMENED (Events which resided is injury)  12S LOCATION OF RALIAY (Street and rumber, or toosbon, and sity and 23th)  12S SIGNATURE OF COROMER / DEPUTY COROMER  12F DATE WHINGSHIPS IN INJURY INJURY INJURY INJURY OF COROMER / DEPUTY COROMER  STATE A B C; D E INJURY			Stackes Pending Co		1 "1 1	
128 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER 127 DATE MINISTERS 128 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER 1 DEPLIT		123 PLACE OF INJUSTY (e.g. home, construction site, second area etc.)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	( ) ( )		
128 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER 127 DATE MINISTERS 128 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER 1 DEPLIT		124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in ergo	er)	<u> </u>		
128 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER 127 DATE MINISTERS 128 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER 1 DEPLIT						
128 BIGHATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127 DATE MINISTERS 128 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 1 DEPUTY CORONE		125 LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city and	Z#)	1.7 8 7 7 8		
		126 BIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPLITY CORONER	127 DATE mmdr	POOY 128 TYPE HAME, TITLE OF CORON	ER / DEPUTY CORONER	
REGISTRAR I IOURINI II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	BTAT			N 155 KAN KER BERÎ DOK QOLDEN KÊN KÊN HIQI ESE MAKRIKAN.	FAX AUTH # CENSUS TRACT	
012008300827341						
CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS						
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO						

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the SACRAMENTO COUNTY CLERK/RECORDER.

DATE ISSUED. JUN 2 1 2013

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of the County Clerk/Recorder.

CRAIG FRAMER CLERK/RECORDER SACRAMENTO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA